PowerGen
Series 60 Plus
for PowerGen Applications
Engine type	 Reference No.	 Prime Power	 Standby Power
	 Model-06N04M	 3B	 3D
Optimization		  	 
Application	 	 Rated Power kW (bHP) at 1500 rpm (50 Hz)
S60 (12.7 lit.)	 6063MK35-390	 265 (355)	 291 (390)
		 6063MK35-430	 321 (430) 	 –
S60 (14 lit.)	 6063HK35-551	 358 (480)	 411 (551)
		 6063HK35-551	 411 (551)	 –
Optimization		  ➀
S60 (12.7 lit.)	 6063MK35-365	 272 (365)	 –
		 6063MK35-430	 274 (368)	 321 (430)/ 
S60 (14.0 lit.)	 6063HK35-485	 362 (485)	 –
		 6063HK35-610	 411 (551)	 455 (610)/ 
Optimization:	 ➀ Exhaust emission TA-Luft (for standby power)	  Fuel consumption
A tognum Group Brand
Power. Passion. Partnership.
Dimensions and Masses

Engine Mounting	 Set of engine mounting brackets for resilient mounting, Resilient engine mounts (rubber elements)
Electronics and Instrumentation	 Monitoring displays and control panels
Reference conditions:
> Intake-air temperature: 25°C (77°F)	 > Ambient air pressure: 1000 mbar	 > Altitude above sea level: 100 m (328 ft)
> Rated power available up to 40°C (104° F) und 400 m
Subject to change without notice. Customization possible. Engines illustrated in this document may feature options not fitted as standard to standard engine.
Application	 Power definition
3B	 Continuous operation w/ variable load	 Load factor: < 75%, Operating hours: unrestricted, Overload: 10% capability (ICXN)
3D	 Standby operation w/ variable load	 Load factor: < 85%, Operating hours: max. 500 p/ y, Overload: Fuel stop (ICFN)
Power output within 5% tolerance at standard conditions. Power definition according to ISO 3046 (ratings also correspond to SAE J 1995 and SAE J 1349 standard conditions)
Consult your MTU Detroit Diesel or MTU distributor/dealer for the rating that will apply to your specific application.
Engine type	 Reference No.	 Prime Power	 Standby Power
	 Model-06N04M	 3B	 3D
Optimization		  ➂	 ➂
Application	 	 Rated Power kW (bHP) at 1800 rpm (60 Hz)
S60 (12.7 lit.)	 6063MK35-415	 268 (359)	 309 (415)
 		 6063MK35-455	 292 (392)	 339 (455)
		 6063MK35-490	 316 (424)	 365 (490)
S60 (14 lit.)	 6063HK35-550	 –	 410 (550)
		 6063HK35-635	 410 (550)	 474 (635)
		 6063HK35-685	 465 (624)	 511 (685)
Optimization:	 ➂ Exhaust emission EPA 40 CFR 89/Tier 2